
Bus Timetables  

and Termly Charges 

2024 - 25 

9th April 2025 



Please kindly note that all pupils must arrive 5 minutes before their 
scheduled departure time to ensure that all the girls are safely boarded 
and ready to depart on time. To ensure the safety of all the passengers 
and a timely arrival at the school premises, it is not possible to wait for 
any late arrivals. The bus times stated are the time the bus will leave the 
bus stop. 

All prices stated are for ONE Term and unused journeys are non-
refundable. 

Please Note:  

The school requires half a term’s notice for change or cancellation of bus 
requirements. 

To book your daughter on to one of our buses, please contact 
Mrs Fuller  in the Finance Department: 

Email: dfuller@talbotheath.org  

Telephone: 01202 755410 

 

Should you need to contact the driver of your daughter’s bus, please call  
Mr Blakey or Mr Booth on the following numbers: 

Mr Blakey  

Email: minibus@talbotheath.org 

Mobile: 07778 287206  

Mr Booth 

Mobile: 07974 557245 

 

 

 

 

(4th April 2025) 

 



 

LOWER PARKSTONE  Route 2  

Driver: Mr Ian Blakey 

Prices per term. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS STOP 
Morning 
Journey 

Afternoon 
Journey 

5 DAY 
RETURN  

5 DAY 
SINGLE 

Compton Ave/Athony’s 
Avenue 

7.50am 4.20pm £384.00 £194.00 

COMPTON ACRES 
Garden Centre, Car park 

7.55am  4.15pm  £384.00 £194.00 

Canford Crescent /  
Nairn Road / Haven Road                           

8.00am  4.15pm  £384.00 £194.00 

Westminster Road AM  
Branksome Chine layby 
PM Denecote Lodge 

8.05am  4.10pm  £384.00 £194.00 

Alumhurst Road,           
Bus Stop  

8.10am  4.10pm  £384.00 £194.00 

TALBOT HEATH SCHOOL 8.30am  4.00pm    



 

NEW FOREST  Route 3 

Driver: Mr Toby Gauntlett 

Prices per term. 
 

 

BUS STOP 
Morning 
Journey 

Afternoon 
Journey 

5 DAY 
RETURN  

5 DAY 
SINGLE 

LYMINGTON  
Haven Marina 

7.15am  5.10pm  £780.00 £391.00 

MILFORD ON SEA 
Red Lion Pub 

7.30am 4.45pm £780.00 £391.00 

NEW MILTON TRAIN 
STATION 

7.40am  4.50pm  £616.00 £309.00 

NEW MILTON 
House Martin Pub   

7.45am  4.45pm  £575.00 £289.00 

HIGHCLIFFE  
Bure Lane 

7.55am  4.35pm  £575.00 £289.00 

All Saints Church 

Mudeford 
8.00am 4.30pm £575.00 £289.00 

TALBOT HEATH SCHOOL 8.30am  4.00pm    



 

WIMBORNE  Route 4  

Driver: Paul Herod 

Prices per term. 

 

 
 

BUS STOP 
Morning 
Journey 

Afternoon 
Journey 

5 DAY 
RETURN  

5 DAY 
SINGLE 

WIMBORNE  
Allenview Car Park    

7.50am  4.30pm  £593.00 £297.00 

TALBOT HEATH SCHOOL 8.30am  4.00pm    

     



 

LYTCHETT MINSTER   Route 5  

Driver: TBC  

Prices per term. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS STOP 
Morning 
Journey 

Afternoon 
Journey 

5 DAY 
RETURN  

5 DAY 
SINGLE 

Upton (pm only) 
Dorchester Road (shops) 

- 5.00pm £593.00 £297.00 

Baker’s Arms Pub 
Car Park  

7.40am  4.55pm  £593.00 £297.00 

CORFE MULLEN  
Lewesdon Drive (am only) 

7.50am — £593.00 £297.00 

BROADSTONE  
Springdale Road (pm only) 

— 4.40pm  £593.00 £297.00 

BROADSTONE 
High Street Bus Stop 

7.55am  4.35pm  £593.00 £297.00 

TESCO Fleetsbridge 
Garage 

8.05am  4.30pm  £480.00 £241.00 

POOLE Train Station,  
Asda Car park  (pm only) 

— 4.25pm  £480.00 £241.00 

Ashley Cross 
The OX Pub (pm only) 

— 4.15pm  £480.00 £241.00 

TALBOT HEATH SCHOOL 8.30am  4.00pm    



 

FERNDOWN  Route 6  

Driver: Mr John Samson 

Prices per term. 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS STOP 
Morning 
Journey 

Afternoon 
Journey 

5 DAY 
RETURN  

5 DAY 
SINGLE 

RINGWOOD 
Meeting House Lane 

7.40am 4.45pm £777.00 £384.00 

WEST MOORS  
Station Road Layby 

8.00am  4.35pm £593.00 £297.00 

FERNDOWN High Street 
Victoria Road Bus Stop  

8.05am 4.30pm £593.00 £297.00 

FERNDOWN High Street 
Victoria Road Ferndown 
Centre 

8.05am 4.30pm £593.00 £297.00 

FERNDOWN  
Golf Links Road  

8.10am 4.25pm £593.00 £297.00 

FERNDOWN  
Porsche Garage  

8.10am 4.20pm £593.00 £297.00 

REDHILL 
Cherries Drive 

8.25am 4.10pm £593.00 £297.00 

TALBOT HEATH SCHOOL 8.30am  4.00pm    

     



 

LITTLEDOWN BUS Route 7  

Driver: Mr Mike Nichols  

Prices per term. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS STOP 
Morning 
Journey 

Afternoon 
Journey 

5 DAY 
RETURN  

5 DAY 
SINGLE 

Cranleigh Pub car park 7.30am 4.25pm £384.00 £194.00 

Fairmile opp 
Flambard Avenue 

7.40am 4.30pm £575.00 £290.00 

Hurn Road/Hurn Way 7.45am 4.30pm £575.00 £290.00 

Iford Pub 7.55am 4.25pm £384.00 £194.00 

Littledown Centre 7.55am  4.40pm  £384.00 £194.00 

Littledown Ave/
Thistlebarrow Road 

8.00am 4.20pm £384.00 £194.00 

Queens Park Avenue (109) 8.10am 4.20pm £384.00 £194.00 

Queens Park West Drive/
Corner Richmond Park Ave 

8.10am 4.20pm £384.00 £194.00 

Soberton Road 8.15am 4.15pm £384.00 £194.00 

TALBOT HEATH SCHOOL 8.30am  4.00pm    



WHITECLIFF Route 9  

Driver: Mr Aaron Booth 

Prices per term. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS STOP 
Morning 
Journey 

Afternoon 
Journey 

5 DAY 
RETURN  

5 DAY 
SINGLE 

Civic Centre/Shops parade 7.55am  4.20pm  £384.00 £194.00 

Orchard Ave/ 
Sandbanks Road 

8.00am  4.15pm  £384.00 £194.00 

Salterns Road 
(parade of shops) 

8.00am 4.15pm  £384.00 £194.00 

Pottery Road 8.00am 4.15pm £384.00 £194.00 

Lilliput Sailing Club, 
Blue Lagoon 

8.05am  4.10pm  £384.00 £194.00 

TALBOT HEATH SCHOOL 8.30am  4.00pm    



SOUTHBOURNE  Route 10  

Driver: Mr Robert Sullivan 

Prices per term. 

BUS STOP 
Morning 
Journey 

Afternoon 
Journey 

5 DAY 
RETURN  

5 DAY 
SINGLE 

Browning Avenue/ 
Beechwood Ave (house 44) 

7.45am 4.40pm £384.00 £194.00 

Browning Avenue/ 
Boscombe Overcliff Drive 

7.45am 4.40pm £384.00 £194.00 

Ravine Road 7.50am  4.40pm  £384.00 £194.00 

TUCKTON  
Tesco/Co-op 

7.55am 4.30pm  £384.00 £194.00 

Carbery Avenue / 
Seafield Road  

8.00am  4.30pm  £384.00 £194.00 

SOUTHBOURNE/ 
Carbery Avenuue 
High St—One Stop 

8.05am  4.25pm  £384.00 £194.00 

SOUTHBOURNE 
Bell pub 

8.10am 4.20pm £384.00 £194.00 

Bournemouth Station 8.10am 4.10pm £299.00 £151.00 

Grasmere Road (PM only) - 4.30pm £384.00 £194.00 

TALBOT HEATH SCHOOL 8.30am  4.00pm    



LILLIPUT   Route 11  

Driver: Mr David Martin (am) / Mr Simon Bartlam  (pm) 

Prices per term. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS STOP 
Morning 
Journey 

Afternoon 
Journey 

5 DAY 
RETURN  

5 DAY 
SINGLE 

Panorama Road 7.45am 4.30pm £384.00 £194.00 

Anthony’s Avenue (No 319)/
corner Sandbanks Road 

8.00am 4.30pm £384.00 £194.00 

Anthony’s Avenue (No 39) 8.00am 4.30pm £384.00 £194.00 

Canford Cliffs Road 8.10am 4.20pm £384.00 £194.00 

Penn Hill - Car Park 8.10am  4.15pm  £384.00 £194.00 

TALBOT HEATH SCHOOL 8.30am  4.00pm    



 

COMPTON  Route 12 

Driver: Mrs Gemma Chapman 

Prices per term. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS STOP 
Morning 
Journey 

Afternoon 
Journey 

5 DAY 
RETURN  

5 DAY 
SINGLE 

Ashley Cross Post Office 7.45am 4.35pm £384.00 £194.00 

Marlborough Road/A35 
(opp 88) 

7.50am 4.30pm £384.00 £194.00 

Links Road,  
Golf Club Entrance  

7.55am  4.20pm  £384.00 £194.00 

Canford Cliffs Village 

Mazda Garage 
8.10am 4.15pm £384.00 £194.00 

Chester Road/ 
Ormond Road 

8.15am 4.10pm £384.00 £194.00 

TALBOT HEATH SCHOOL 8.30am  4.00pm    



 

5pm Clubs buses 
  
Route 1 

Penn Hill 5.20pm   

Canford Cliffs 5.35pm   

Whitecliff 5.45pm 
  

 

Route 2 

Broadstone 5.25pm   

Corfe Mullen 5.35pm   

Wimborne 5.50pm 
   

 

Route 3 

King’s Park 5.30pm   

Southbourne 5.40pm   

Lymington 6.30pm   
 

Route 4 

Bournemouth Hospital 5.20pm   

Ringwood 5.45pm 

Woodman Pub 

Station 5.10pm   
 

  

NO Ferndown or Bakers Arms 5.00pm runs 




